In the event the work is delayed or suffers other adversities 
due to COVI D-19 related impacts, both parties agree to hold the other harmless. 

Exhibit 2 - Compensation 
CONSUL TANT will complete the services identified in Exhibit 1 - Scope of Work for a not-to-exceed fee of 
Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($39,700), billed on an hourly and material basis based on the 
attached Hourly Fees and Charges (Form BC_CB 21-22). 

The following is a breakout of the hours on a per task basis: 

Task Hours Cost Total Cost 

Project Management $4,716 

Senior Project Manager, P.E.